If an employee’s manager determines that an employee who 
is not on the list should have safety footwear, the manager shall provide the 
information to the Human Resources Department, and if the Risk Manager approves, 
the employee shall promptly be added to the list.  

The maximum allowance shall be two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00), and 
may be used for more than one pair of safety footwear. Effective the first full pay 
period in July following ratification and approval by the City Council, the amount shall 
be two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275.00). The amount shall be posted on 
the City’s intranet site along with other employee benefits. 

The allowance shall be paid at the end of the first full pay period in July of each year 
to those active employees in classes requiring safety footwear or for employees hired